



# Bid Tabulation

City of Kenton  
 Detroit Street Lead Line Replacement  
 March 6, 2025

Mid Ohio Utilities LLC  
 Lancaster, OH

Petty Farms  
 Mansfield, OH

J and M Services of  
 Miami Valley LLC  
 Casstown, OH

Rocky Edge Excavating LLC  
 Findlay, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
3	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	15	\$85.00	\$1,275.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
4	407	TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	5	\$12.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$8.00	\$40.00
5	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	3	\$90.00	\$270.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$70.00	\$210.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
6	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 12.5MM, TYPE A, (449)	C.Y.	2	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
7	441	2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 19MM, TYPE A, (449)	C.Y.	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
8	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC-1P, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	45	\$115.00	\$5,175.00	\$90.00	\$4,050.00	\$200.00	\$9,000.00	\$165.00	\$7,425.00	\$145.00	\$6,525.00
9	607	FENCE, REBUILT, TYPE BRICK	FT.	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$85.00	\$850.00
10	607	FENCE, REMOVE AND REPLACE, IN KIND	FT.	55	\$55.00	\$3,025.00	\$5.00	\$275.00	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$25.00	\$1,375.00
11	608	4" CONCRETE WALK (OUTSIDE OF R/W)	S.F.	300	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.50	\$3,750.00
12	608	CONCRETE STEPS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	36	\$400.00	\$14,400.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$7,200.00	\$175.00	\$6,300.00
13	609	CURB REPLACED, IN-KIND (OUTSIDE OF R/W)	FT.	20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00
14	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
15	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
16	638	INTERIOR PRIVATE WATER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN	FT.	540	\$220.00	\$118,800.00	\$140.00	\$75,600.00	\$20.00	\$10,800.00	\$40.00	\$21,600.00	\$120.83	\$65,248.20
17	638	1" PRIVATE WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1772	\$110.00	\$194,920.00	\$90.00	\$159,480.00	\$120.00	\$212,640.00	\$103.00	\$182,516.00	\$106.33	\$188,416.76 *1
18	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1500	\$8.00	\$12,000.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$7.50	\$11,250.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$400,225.00</b>		<b>\$274,355.00</b>		<b>\$286,900.00</b>		<b>\$298,566.00</b>		<b>\$324,854.96 *2</b>

\*1 Total given was \$188,423.46

\*2 Total given was \$324,859.80